Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

Amendments of the National Health Service Act 2006

PART 7

PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES

71 (1) Section 134 (pilot schemes) is amended as follows.

(2) In subsection (1), for "Primary Care Trusts" substitute "The Board".

- (3) In subsection (2)—
 - (a) in paragraph (a), for "a Primary Care Trust" substitute "the Board",
 - (b) after that paragraph insert "and",
 - (c) in paragraph (b), omit "(otherwise than by the Primary Care Trust)", and
 - (d) omit paragraph (c) and the preceding "and".

(4) In subsection (5), for "a Primary Care Trust" substitute "the Board".